0 SF 0 $0.00 $0 $0 375 SF 4 $1.98 $744 $35,712

600 SF 2 $3.50 $2,100 $50,000 375 SF 35 $3.55 $1,331 $558,837

$0 /Unit/Month $0 $0 /Unit/Month $0

$50,000 $558,837

0.0% of GSI $0 0.0% of GSI $0

$50,000 $558,837

$4.75 /SF GBA/Year ($6,000) $4.75 /SF GBA/Year ($62,000)

$12,813 /Unit/Year ($25,626) $2,675 /Unit/Year ($93,618)

$15,813 /Unit/Year ($31,626) $4,446 /Unit/Year ($155,618)

$18,374 $403,219

0 SF $0 /SF $0 1,400 SF $4.24 /SF NNN $71,292

in 2016 (Year 2). (4)  Reflects operating expenses for multi-family units only.

only. (5)  Assumes commercial space is sold.

(6)  Per Developer, assumes existing home rehabilitated and sold in the community of Logan Heights.

Alternative #2 Alternative #3

Rehabilitate Existing House

and Construct 2 Residential Units

Relocate and Rehabilitate Existing House

Develop 4,350 SF Home

1,400 Sf Retail, and 35 Efficiency Units

Unit Size Unit Size

Average Average

Unit Size Unit Size

Prepared by: Keyser Marston Associates, Inc.

Filename i:\CivicSD_Cedar & Union_Development Prototype Pro Formas_v1;11/2/2016;lag Page 14

KMA ADJUSTMENTS

TABLE 4

DEVELOPER PROFIT

320 W. CEDAR / 1610 UNION STREET

CIVIC SAN DIEGO

I. Single-Family Home

Gross Sales Proceeds $2,828,000 $2,828,000 $1,409,000 $1,409,000 $3,482,000

(Less) Cost of Sale 5.0% ($141,400) 5.0% ($141,400) 5.0% ($70,000) 5.0% ($70,000) 5.0% ($174,000)

Net Sales Proceeds $2,686,600 $2,686,600 $1,339,000 $1,339,000 $3,308,000

II. Efficiency Units

Net Operating Income $404,459 $404,459 --- $18,374 $403,219

Add: Parking Income $0 $57,600 (1) $0 $0

Total Income $404,459 $462,059 $18,374 $403,219

Capitalized Value @ 4.75% $8,515,000 4.75% $9,728,000 --- 4.75% $387,000 4.75% $8,489,000

(Less) Cost of Sale 2.0% ($170,000) 2.0% ($195,000) --- 2.0% ($7,740) 2.0% ($170,000)

Total $8,345,000 $9,533,000 --- $379,260 $8,319,000

III. Commercial

Net Operating Income $71,292 $71,292 $0 $71,292

Capitalized Value @ 4.75% $1,501,000 4.75% $1,501,000 $424,000 $0 4.75% $1,501,000

(Less) Cost of Sale 2.0% ($30,000) 2.0% ($30,000) 5.0% ($21,000) $0 2.0% ($30,000)

Total $1,471,000 $1,471,000 $403,000 $0 $1,471,000

IV. Total Net Sales Proceeds $12,502,600 $13,690,600 $1,742,000 $1,718,000 $13,098,000

V. Developer Profit

Net Sales Proceeds $12,502,600 $13,690,600 $1,742,000 $1,718,000 $13,098,000

(Less) Development Costs ($11,914,000) ($14,101,000) ($2,754,000) ($3,207,000) ($13,454,000)

Net Profit $588,600 ($410,400) ($1,012,000) ($1,489,000) ($356,000)

   % of Costs 4.9% -2.9% -36.7% -46.4% -2.6%

   % of Value 5.2% -3.3% -71.8% -82.9% -3.0%

Base Project Base Project w/Parking Garage Alternative #1 Alternative #2 Alternative #3

Demolish Existing Structures